

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 155 OF 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

SUBHASH KESHRI & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Criminal Case No. 230/2004 in Case Cr

No.78/2004 titled as State of M.P. & Anr. v. Subhash Kesari & Ors., pending in
the Court of the Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Mau Ganj, Hanumana, Rewa,
M.P., shall remain stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)
nggh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Si
Court