

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 155 OF 2005

SUBHASH KESHRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No rejoinder has been filed so far.

There is no representation for the petitioners even on the second call. List the matter before

the Hon'ble Court as this matter falls under the 'complete category' as per office order dated 2.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEEND

RA KUMAR)

Re

gistrar

hj